
 

Agenda - Constitutional and Legislative Affairs 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Monday, 17 July 2017 

Meeting time: 11.00

For further information contact: 

Gareth Williams 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6362  

SeneddCLA@assembly.wales

1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest 

   

2 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 

21.2 or 21.3 

11.00 (Pages 1 - 2)  

 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 1 – Statutory instruments with clear reports 

 

 

Negative Resolution Instruments 

 

SL(5)113 - The Education (School Inspection) (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 

2017 

   

SL(5)115 - The Tuberculosis (Wales) (Amendment) Order 2017 

   

SL(5)116 - The Care Planning and Case Review (Miscellaneous Amendments) 

(Wales) Regulations 2017 

   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



3 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 

21.2 or 21.3 but have implications as a result of the UK exiting 

the EU 

11.05   

SL(5)114 - The Education (Postgraduate Master’s Degree Loans) (Wales) 

(Amendment) Regulations 2017  

 (Page 3) 

 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 2 - Report 

 

SL(5)117 - The School Milk (Wales) Regulations 2017  

 (Page 4) 

 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 3 - Report 

 

4 Papers to note 

11.10   

Stronger Voice for Wales Inquiry: Letter from Professor Jonathan Bradbury  

 (Pages 5 - 8) 

 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 4 - Letter from Professor Jonathan Bradbury 

 

Stronger Voice for Wales Inquiry: Letter from the Constitution Society  

 (Pages 9 - 10) 

 

CLA(5)19-17 – Paper 5 - Letter from the Constitution Society 

 

Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Infrastructure: Historic 

Environment policy and legislation  

 (Pages 11 - 13) 

 



CLA(5)19-17 – Paper 6 – Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and 

Infrastructure 

 

Letter from the Counsel General: Prosecution Code  

 (Pages 14 - 16) 

 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 7 - Letter from the Counsel General, 30 June 2017 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 8 - Letter to the Counsel General, 16 June 2017 

 

Inter-Governmental Relations written agreement between the Scottish Parliament 

and Scottish Government  

 (Pages 17 - 20) 

 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 9 - Inter-Governmental Relations written agreement 

between the Scottish Parliament and Scottish Government 

 

Written statement by the First Minister, European Union (Withdrawal) Bill  

 (Pages 21 - 23) 

 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 10 - Written statement by the First Minister, European 

Union (Withdrawal) Bill 

 

Joint statement from First Ministers of Wales and Scotland in reaction to the EU 

(Withdrawal) Bill  

 (Pages 24 - 25) 

 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 11 - Joint statement from First Ministers of Wales and 

Scotland in reaction to the EU (Withdrawal) Bill 

 

European Union (Withdrawal) Bill -  Memorandum concerning the Delegated 

Powers in the Bill for the Delegated Powers and Regulatory Reform Committee  

 (Pages 26 - 83) 

 



CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 12 - European Union (Withdrawal) Bill  Memorandum 

concerning the Delegated Powers in the Bill for the Delegated Powers and 

Regulatory Reform Committee 

 

Department for Exiting the European Union: The Repeal Bill Factsheet 5: 

Devolution  

 (Pages 84 - 85) 

 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 13 - Department for Exiting the European Union: The Repeal 

Bill Factsheet 5: Devolution 

 

5 Correspondence relating to the Implementation of the Wales Act 

2017 

11.15 (Pages 86 - 88)  

 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 14 – Letter from the Llywydd, Implementation of the Wales 

Act 2017, 11 July 2017 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 15 – Letter from the Secretary of State for Wales, 

Implementation of the Wales Act 2017, 10 July 2017 

 

6 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from the meeting for the following business: 

11.20   

7 Stronger Voice for Wales: Key issues 

 (Pages 89 - 122)  

 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 16 – Key issues 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 17 – Summary of evidence 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 18 – Update of the status of the Silk Report 

recommendations  

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 19 – Update summary of other UK committees’ reports on 

inter-governmental and inter-institutional relations 

 

 



8 Citizen Panel 

 (Pages 123 - 127)  

 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 20 –Future engagement with Welsh Citizens 

 

9 Discussion on correspondence relating to the implementation of 

the Wales Act 2017 

 (Pages 128 - 130)  

 

CLA(5)-19-17 – Paper 21 – Legal advice note 

 

10 Briefing on the EU Withdrawal Bill 

   

Date of the next meeting  

 

 

18 September 2017 

 



 

Statutory Instruments with Clear Reports 

17 July 2017  

SL(5)113 – The Education (School Inspection) (Wales) 

(Amendment) Regulations 2017 

Procedure: Negative 

The Education Act 2005 (“the 2005 Act”) sets out the statutory framework for school 

inspections. The 2005 Act leaves much of the detail to be prescribed in Regulations. 

The Education (School Inspection) (Wales) Regulations 2006 (“the 2006 Regulations”) 

sets out much of that detail. 

Paragraph 6 of Schedule 4 to the 2005 Act requires the appropriate authority (defined 

in section 43 of the 2005 Act) for the school to hold a meeting between the inspector 

who is conducting the inspection and parents of registered pupils at the school. 

Regulation 8 of the 2006 Regulations prescribes the detail of the arrangements of that 

meeting. In particular regulation 8(a) provides that the meeting must take place before 

the time when the inspection is to begin. These Regulations amend regulation 8(a) so 

that the meeting must take place no later than the end of the second working day 

following the start of the inspection (regulation 2). 

Parent Act: Education Act 2005 

Date Made: 27 June 2017 

Date Laid: 30 June 2017 

Coming into force date: 1 September 2017 

 

 

 

 

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2005/18/contents
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/wsi/2006/1714/contents/made
http://senedd.assembly.wales/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=19439


 

SL(5)115 – The Tuberculosis (Wales) (Amendment) Order 2017 

Procedure: Negative 

This Order amends the Tuberculosis (Wales) Order 2010 (SI 2010/1379) to make a 

number of technical amendments; also to provide the Welsh Ministers with powers to 

implement additional controls to prevent the spread of Tuberculosis and in particular, 

from it becoming established in areas of Wales that are relatively disease free.  

Parent Act: Animal Health Act 1981 

Date Made: 27 June 2017 

Date Laid: 30 June 2017 

Coming into force date: 1 October 2017 

 

SL(5)116 – The Care Planning and Case Review (Miscellaneous 

Amendments) (Wales) Regulations 2017 

Procedure: Negative/Affirmative 

These Regulations amend the Review of Children’s Cases (Wales) Regulations 2007, the 

Care and Support (Care Planning) (Wales) Regulations 2015 and the Care Planning, 

Placement and Case Review (Wales) Regulations 2015.   The amendments make 

provision about the planning and review of care and support for persons who are part 

of a family which receives support from an Integrated Family Support team, whether 

under the Social Services and Well-being (Wales) Act 2014, or under the Children Act 

1989. 

Parent Act: Children Act 1989 

Date Made: 26 June 2017 

Date Laid: 30 June 2017 

Coming into force date: 23 July 2017 

Pack Page 2

http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=19441
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/wsi/2010/1379/contents/made
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/wsi/2007/307/contents/made
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/wsi/2015/1335/contents/made
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/wsi/2015/1818/contents/made
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/wsi/2015/1818/contents/made
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/anaw/2014/4/contents
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/1989/41/contents
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/1989/41/contents


 

SL(5)114 - The Education (Postgraduate Master’s Degree Loans) 

(Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2017 

Background and Purpose 

The Education (Postgraduate Master’s Degree Loans) (Wales) Regulations 2017 (“the 2017 Regulations”) 

provide for the making of loans to students who are ordinarily resident in Wales for postgraduate 

master’s degree courses which begin on or after 1 August 2017. 

Regulation 3 amends regulation 3 of the 2017 Regulations to enable the Welsh Ministers, in certain 

circumstances, to deem a person who has received a postgraduate master’s degree loan under the 2017 

Regulations or a loan (other than under the 2017 Regulations) in respect of a postgraduate master’s 

degree course from a government authority in the United Kingdom to be eligible for support under the 

2017 Regulations. 

Procedure 

Negative 

Technical Scrutiny 

No points are identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.2 in respect of this instrument. 

Merits Scrutiny  

No points are identified for reporting under Standing Order 21.3 in respect of this instrument. 

Implications arising from exiting the European Union  

To apply for a postgraduate master’s degree loan, students must be eligible students. The 2017 

Regulations list all categories of eligible students; one category includes “EU nationals”.  

It is unclear what financial support will be available to students who are EU nationals after the UK exits 

the EU. 

Government Response 

No government response is required. 

Legal Advisers 

Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee 

4 July 2017 

Pack Page 3

Agenda Item 3.1



 

SL(5)117 – The School Milk (Wales) Regulations 2017 

Background and Purpose 

These Regulations repeal and replace the School Milk (Wales) Regulations 2008 (‘the 2008 Regulations’) 

SI 2008/2141, in light of changes in EU law to permit the continuation of the EU school milk scheme in 

Wales when the new EU school milk scheme under Regulation (EU) No 130
[...]
ly stage but when it is finished it could 

provide a valuable resource for public officials in Wales, as well as indeed all 

parts of the UK and beyond, and provide a key reference work for anyone 

who has a responsibility to explain or understand how the Assembly works 

and what it does.   

 

I hope that this provides some useful information and ideas to contribute to 

your work.  If you would like me to amplify on any part of what I have written 

about here I would be happy to do so.   

 

Pack Page 8



Cynulliad Cenedlaethol Cymru l National Assembly for Wales 

Y Pwyllgor Materion Cyfansoddiadol a Deddfwriaethol l Constitutional and 

Legislative Affairs Committee 

Ymchwiliad: Llais cryfach i Gymru: ymgysylltu â San Steffan a'r sefydliadau 

datganoledig l 

Inquiry: A stronger voice for Wales: engaging with Westminster and the 

devolved institutions  

Ymateb gan: The Constitution Society 

Response from: The Constitution Society 

 

The Constitution Society is an educational charity that promotes awareness 

of constitutional issues. It is not affiliated to any party. As part of its interest 

in constitutional affairs, it engages with issues connected to parliaments and 

legislatures, and to devolution. 

 

- Are there any barriers to engagement with the National Assembly? 

 

The Constitution Society engagement with legislatures is primarily of in 

informal nature. The Society takes part in events in the Westminster 

Parliament, or it holds events outside the Parliament to which it invites 

parliamentarians and parliamentary staff either as speakers or guests. For 

practical reasons, since the Society is based in London, there is likely to be 

more engagement with the Westminster Parliament than other institutions. 

 

The Society does not generally in its current mode of operation provide 

evidence to parliamentary inquiries at any level; though it would not rule out 

doing so in future, including the the Welsh Assembly. 

 

The Society the importance of the constitutional position of Wales and its 

relationship to the overall constitutional system of the UK. 

 

- What is your perception of the process for engaging with committees in 

Cardiff compared to London, Edinburgh or Belfast? 

 

The Society has not engaged specifically with committees in the National 

Assembly for Wales, but does not perceive that there would be any particular 

difficulties in doing so if the occasion arose. 

Pack Page 9

Agenda Item 4.2



 

 

- What is your perception and expectation of inter-institutional working and 

relationships, and your thoughts on learning from other institutions? 

 

No specific views. 
 

Pack Page 10



STATEMENT  

BY 

THE WELSH GOVERNMENT 

  

  

TITLE  Historic Environment Policy and Legislation 

DATE  4 July 2017 

BY  Ken Skates AM, Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Infrastructure 

  

A little more than a year ago the first Wales-only legislation for the historic 
environment received Royal Assent and became law. Since then, the greater part of 
the Historic Environment (Wales) Act 2016 has been brought into force, and an 
impressive body of supporting policy, advice and best-practice guidance has been 
published. It is an appropriate time to take stock of what we have achieved and what 
lies ahead. 
  
The 2016 Act has placed Wales at the forefront of the UK nations in the protection 
and management of the historic environment. For instance, following the 
commencement of the relevant provisions at the end of May, Wales alone can claim 
statutory historic environment records for each local authority area. They provide 
local authorities, developers and others with the essential information that they need 
to reach well-informed decisions on the management of the historic environment. 
They also play an important role in helping people to learn more about and engage 
with the local historic environment. The legislation has given these vital records a 
stable future a
[...]
es) Bill, many 
here voiced their desire to consolidate the legislation for the historic environment to 
give Wales a single, bilingual body of law accessible and comprehensible to 
practitioners and public alike. Therefore, I am delighted that, in recent evidence to 
the Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee, the Counsel General has 
identified the historic environment legislation as a suitable pilot for the Welsh 
Government’s ambitious programme to consolidate and codify the law for Wales. 
Building on the work that we have already done, this represents an exciting 
opportunity to make Wales the envy of the UK nations.  
  
The activity I have outlined here today will provide a coherent foundation for 
improved protection and management of the historic environment for generations to 
come. It recognises the significant contribution that the historic environment makes 
to the economic prosperity of our nation and the well-being of its citizens, and its 
importance in fostering the ‘quality of place’ and the pride and resilience of 
communities.  
 

Pack Page 13



Mick Antoniw AC/AM 
Y Cwnsler Cyffredinol/Counsel General 
 

 

 

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay 

Caerdydd • Cardiff 

CF99 1NA 

Phone/ffon 0300 0258767 

pscounselgeneral@gov.wales 

 

Wedi’i argraffu ar bapur wedi’i ailgylchu (100%)                            Printed on 100% recycled paper 

 
 

 

Mr Huw Irranca-Davies AM 

Chair  
Constitutional and Legislative 
Affairs Committee 

National Assembly for Wales 
Cardiff Bay 
CF99 1NA 

 
 
 
 
Dear Huw, 
 
Thank you for your letter of 16 June which expresses the concerns of the Committee 
regarding some of the language used in the Welsh Government Prosecution Code.  
 
The consultation on the Welsh Government Prosecution Code was launched to gather a 
range of views. I am therefore grateful to the Committee for the comments they have 
provided. The consultation is due to close on the 16 August and I can confirm that the Code 
will be reviewed further after this date with consideration of the Committee’s views and all 
other responses received. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 

Mick Antoniw AC/AM 

Cwnsler Cyffredinol 
Counsel General 

  
 
                
          30th June 2017 

Pack Page 14

Agenda Item 4.4

mailto:pscounselgeneral@gov.wales


 

 

Mick Antoniw AM 

Counsel General 

Welsh Government 

16 June 2017 

 

Dear Mick 

THE WELSH PROSECUTION CODE  

At our meeting on 12 June, we considered The Welsh Government Prosecution Code, 

which you recently issued for consultation.   

As you may be aware, we have recently reported to the Assembly on some statutory 

guidance relating to the historic environment and a code of practice related to species 

control.  

We expressed concern that both pieces of subordinate legislation could have been drafted 

in a clearer way to help public bodies understand what they may do, what they should do 

and what they must do, and the consequences of not doing any of those things.   

In looking at the prosecution code we have noted that there are lots of examples of “must” 

and “should”, with some surprising uses of “should”. For example, the code says that 

“Prosecutors should consider whether or not all of the evidence is likely to be admissible”. 

Surely, this “should” must be a “must”?  

Also, there is no explanation as to what “must” means and what “should” means and no 

explanation as to the consequences of not doing things that “must” be done and things 

that “should” be done. 

  

Pack Page 15



 

We hope therefore that in advance of our formal scrutiny of this piece of subordinate 

legislation under Standing Order 21, the code is reviewed to address our concerns.  

Yours sincerely 

 

Huw Irranca-Davies 

Chair 

Croesewir gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg neu Saesneg. 

We welcome correspondence in Welsh or English. 

Pack Page 16



1 

 

      
 
 

INTER-GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS 
WRITTEN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE SCOTTISH PARLIAMENT AND 

SCOTTISH G
[...]
n which we both make 
clear that we cannot support the Bill in its current form. 
 
This is not about trying to prevent, undermine or complicate Brexit – it is about resisting an 
attempt to re-centralise power back to Westminster and Whitehall, to turn the clock back to 
a time before devolution when the Government in London could foist inappropriate policies 
on Wales and Scotland without the consent of Welsh or Scottish voters. The Tory 
Government has no mandate for this, least of all from voters in Wales. 
  
Given the importance of this issue I intend to bring this to the Assembly at the earliest 
opportunity. 
 

https://publications.parliament.uk/pa/bills/cbill/2017-2019/0005/18005.pdf  

Pack Page 23

https://publications.parliament.uk/pa/bills/cbill/2017-2019/0005/18005.pdf


Joint statement from First 
Ministers of Wales and 
Scotland in reaction to 
the EU (Withdrawal) Bill 
Responding to the introduction of the European 
Union (Withdrawal) Bill, First Minister of Scotland 
Nicola Sturgeon and First Minister of Wales Carwyn 
Jones have today issued a joint statement. 

Thursday 13 July 2017 
 

This week began with the Prime Minister calling for a constructive and collaborative 

approach from those outside Whitehall to help get Brexit right. Today’s publication of 

The European Union (Withdrawal) Bill is the first test as to whether the UK 

government is serious about such an approach. It is a test it has failed utterly. 

“We have repeatedly tried to engage with the UK government on these matters, and 

have put forward constructive proposals about how we can deliver an outcome which 

will protect the interests of all the nations in the UK, safeguard our economies and 

respect devolution. 

“Regrettably, the bill does not do this. Instead, it is a naked power-grab, an attack on 

the founding principles of devolution and could destabilise our economies. 

“Our 2 governments – and the UK government – agree we need a functioning set of 

laws across the UK after withdrawal from the EU. We also recognise that common 

frameworks to replace EU laws across the UK may be needed in some areas. But 

the way to achieve these aims is through negotiation and agreement, not imposition. 

It must be done in a way which respects the hard-won devolution settlements. 

“The European Union (Withdrawal) Bill does not return powers from the EU to the 

devolved administrations, as promised. It returns them solely to the UK government 

Pack Page 24

Agenda Item 4.7



and Parliament, and imposes new restrictions on the Scottish Parliament and 

National Assembly for Wales.  

“On that basis, the Scottish and Welsh Governments cannot recommend that 

legislative consent is given to the bill as it currently stands.  

“The bill lifts from the UK government and Parliament the requirement to comply with 

EU law, but does the opposite for the devolved legislatures: it imposes a new set of 

strict restrictions. These new restrictions make no sense in the context of the UK 

leaving the EU.  

“We have explained these points to the UK government and have set out what we 

consider to be a constructive way forward in the spirit of co-operation, based on the 

involvement of, and respect for, devolved institutions.  

“Unfortunately, the conversation has been entirely one-sided. We remain open to 

these discussions, and look forward to coming to an agreed solution between the 

governments of these islands.” 

 

 

Pack Page 25



 

 

 

1 

 

 

EUROPEAN UNION (WITHDRAWAL) BILL 

  

Memorandum concerning the Delegated Powers in the Bill for the Delegated 

Powers and Regulatory Reform Committee 

 

CONTENTS 

1. SHORT SUMMARY OF POWERS 

2. DELEGATED POWERS MEMORANDUM 

a.  INTRODUCTION 

b. CONTEXT AND PURPOSE 

c. ANALYSIS OF DELEGATED POWERS BY CLAUSE  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Pack Page 26

Agenda Item 4.8



 

 

 

2 

 

 1. SHORT SUMMARY OF POWERS  

 
The European Union (Withdrawal) Bi
[...]
sions of our own Supreme Court). 

 

8. The conversion of directly applicable EU law and the savings provided by the 

Bill will not be sufficient to ensure a functioning statute book. On our withdrawal 

from the EU, there will be some areas of law which will not be operable or which will 

not operate properly; these deficiencies will arise because we are no longer a 

member of the EU. Failures and deficiencies may take several forms as set out 

below. 

 

9. The correcting power will, therefore, allow a Minister of the Crown or a 

devolved authority to make regulations to prevent, remedy or mitigate deficiencies 

that would otherwise arise as a result of the UK’s withdrawal from the EU.  The 

power also allows regulations to be made where a deficiency would arise from 

withdrawal taken together with a provision, or provisions, of the Bill. This corrective 

action will be able to be taken in advance of exit day, so that from the day we leave 

the EU our statute book, including the legislation converted and preserved by this 

Bill, functions properly.  

 

Devolution  

 

10. Similar issues will also exist in legislation that is the responsibility of the 

devolved authorities. Therefore an equivalent power will also be exercisable by the 

devolved authorities to allow them to deal with deficiencies in domestic legislation 

within devolved competence. The examples given below are illustrative and should 

not be read as actual plans as to whether the power in any particular case 

would be exercised by a UK Minister of the Crown or a devolved authority.  

 

Pack Page 34



 

 

 

10 

11. The devolved authorities will only be able to make corrections within their 

areas of devolved competence. Devolved competence is defined in paragraphs 9 to 

12 of Schedule 2 to the Bill. The UK Government will not normally use the power to 

amend domestic legislation in areas of devolved competence without the 

agreement of the relevant devolved authority. 
[...]
649/2012([e]) is 

amended as follows. 

  

Signatory text 

 

([a])  

([b]) S.I. 2013/1506. 

Pack Page 82



 

 

 

58 

([c]) OJ No L …2012, p xx 

([d]) OJ L 353, 31.12.2008, p1. 

([e]) OJ No L xxx, 2012, p x. 

 

 

 

 

 

Department for Exiting the European Union 

13th July 2017  

  

Pack Page 83



Devolution
The Government is committed to ensuring that withdrawal from the EU is a successful and 
smooth process for the whole of the UK. 

At present, EU rules create a consistent approach across the UK in a range of policy 
areas. This protects the freedom of businesses to operate across the UK single market, 
and the UK’s ability to fulfil international obligations and protect common resources. 

As powers are repatriated from the EU, our guiding principle is that no new barriers to 
living and doing business within our own union are created when we leave the EU. We will 
therefore need to examine these powers carefully to determine the level best placed to 
take decisions on these issues. 

The Government expects that the return of powers from the EU will lead to a significant 
increase in the decision making powers of the devolved administrations. 

Key facts 
● The Bill will replicate the common UK frameworks created by EU law in UK law,

and maintain the scope of devolved decision making powers immediately after exit.
This means that any decisions that the devolved authorities can take before exit,
they can continue to take after exit.

● This will be a transitional arrangement to provide certainty after exit and allow
intensive discussion and consultation with devolved authorities on where lasting
common frameworks are or are not needed.

● Where it is determined that a common approach is not required, the Bill provides a
power to lift the limit on devolved competence in that area.

Pack Page 84

Agenda Item 4.9



Frequently Asked Questions 
Aren’t you just re-reserving powers? Isn’t this a Westminster land grab? 

● No. As the PM has made cl
[...]
 me, as Llywydd, before making such regulations. 

I enclose a letter from the Secretary of State setting out his intention to appoint 6 

April 2018 as the principal appointed day.  He also indicates that he intends to 

commence most of the remaining provisions in the Wales Act at the same time. 

You will note from the Secretary of State’s letter that he intends to write further in 

relation to the implications for the Legislative Consent process as a result of the 

two-year Parliamentary session.  I will share this letter with you in due course. 

I would be grateful if you could let me know by Friday 28 July whether your 

committees have any comments to make on the Secretary of State’s proposals. 

Yours sincerely 

 

Elin Jones AM 

Llywydd 

 

Enc 

Pack Page 86

Agenda Item 5



Pack Page 87



Pack Page 88



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 89

Agenda Item 7By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 92

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 106

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 115

By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 123

Agenda Item 8By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 128

Agenda Item 9 By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 21.2 or 21.3
	3.1 SL(5)114 - The Education (Postgraduate Master’s Degree Loans) (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2017
	3.2 SL(5)117 - The School Milk (Wales) Regulations 2017
	4.1 Stronger Voice for Wales Inquiry: Letter from Professor Jonathan Bradbury
	4.2 Stronger Voice for Wales Inquiry: Letter from the Constitution Society
	4.3 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Infrastructure: Historic Environment policy and legislation
	4.4 Letter from the Counsel General: Prosecution Code
	CLA(5)-19-17 - Paper 8

	4.5 Inter-Governmental Relations written agreement between the Scottish Parliament and Scottish Government
	4.6 Written statement by the First Minister, European Union (Withdrawal) Bill
	4.7 Joint statement from First Ministers of Wales and Scotland in reaction to the EU (Withdrawal) Bill
	4.8 European Union (Withdrawal) Bill -  Memorandum concerning the Delegated Powers in the Bill for the Delegated Powers and Regulatory Reform Committee
	4.9 Department for Exiting the European Union: The Repeal Bill Factsheet 5: Devolution
	5 Correspondence relating to the Implementation of the Wales Act 2017
	CLA(5)-19-17 - Paper 15

	7 Stronger Voice for Wales: Key issues
	CLA(5)-19-17 - Paper 17
	CLA(5)-19-17 - Paper 18
	CLA(5)-19-17 - Paper 19

	8 Citizen Panel
	9 Discussion on correspondence relating to the implementation of the Wales Act 2017





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Constitutional and Legislative Affairs 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Monday, 17 July 2017 

Meeting time: 11.00 - 12.41

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4104 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Huw Irranca-Davies AM (Chair) 

Dafydd Elis-Thomas AM 

Nathan Gill AM 

Dai Lloyd AM 

David Melding AM 

Witnesses:  

Committee Staff: 

P Gareth Williams (Clerk) 

Tanwen Summers (Second Clerk) 

Ruth Hatton (Deputy Clerk) 

Nia Moss (Researcher) 

Alys Thomas (Researcher) 

Gwyn Griffiths (Legal Adviser) 

Gareth Howells (Legal Adviser) 

 

 

http://senedd.tv/


Transcript 

View the meeting transcript (PDF 164KB) View as HTML  

 

1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

2 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 21.2 

or 21.3  

2.1 SL(5)113 - The Education (School Inspection) (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 

2017  

2.2 SL(5)115 - The Tuberculosis (Wales) (Amendment) Order 2017  

2.3 SL(5)116 - The Care Planning and Case Review (Miscellaneous Amendments) 

(Wales) Regulations 2017  

 

The Committee considered the instruments and was content. 

 

3 Instruments that raise no reporting issues under Standing Order 21.2 

or 21.3 but have implications as a result of the UK exiting the EU  

3.1 SL(5)114 - The Education (Postgraduate Master’s Degree Loans) (Wales) 

(Amendment) Regulations 2017  

3.2 SL(5)117 - The School Milk (Wales) Regulations 2017  

 

The Committee considered the instruments and was content. The Committee noted the 

issues highlighted a result of the UK exiting the European Union. 

 

4 Papers to note  

4.1 Stronger Voice for Wales Inquiry: Letter from Professor Jonathan Bradbury  

 

documents/s65260/17%20July%202017.pdf
documents/s65260/17%20July%202017.html?CT=2


The committee noted the letter. 

 

4.2 Stronger Voice for Wales Inquiry: Letter from the Constitution Society  

 

The committee noted the letter. 

 

4.3 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Infrastructure: Historic 

Environment policy and legislation  

 

The Committee noted the statement. 

 

4.4 Letter from the Counsel General: Prosecution Code  

 

The committee noted the letter. 

 

4.5 Inter-Governmental Relations written agreement between the Scottish Parliament 

and Scottish Government  

 

The Committee noted the written agreement and agreed to consider in private session. 

 

4.6 Written statement by the First Minister, European Union (Withdrawal) Bill  

 

The Committee noted the statement and agreed to consider in private session. 

 

4.7 Joint statement from First Ministers of Wales and Scotland in reaction to the EU 

(Withdrawal) Bill  

 

The Committee noted the joint statement and agreed to consider in private session. 



 

4.8 European Union (Withdrawal) Bill -  Memorandum concerning the Delegated 

Powers in the Bill for the Delegated Powers and Regulatory Reform Committee  

 

The committee noted the memorandum. 

 

4.9 Department for Exiting the European Union: The Repeal Bill Factsheet 5: 

Devolution  

 

The Committee noted the factsheet. 

 

5 Correspondence relating to the Implementation of the Wales Act 2017  

 

The committee noted the correspondence and agreed to consider in private session. 

 

6 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the meeting for the following business:  

 

The motion was agreed. 

 

7 Stronger Voice for Wales: Key issues  

 

The Committee considered the key issues paper. 

 

8 Citizen Panel  

 

The Committee considered and agreed the actions in the paper. 

 



9 Discussion on correspondence relating to the implementation of the 

Wales Act 2017  

 

The Committee considered the correspondence and agreed to respond to the Llywydd. 

 

10 Briefing on the EU Withdrawal Bill  

 

The Committee considered its approach in relation to future scrutiny of the EU 

Withdrawal Bill. 

 


